502493157 09/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark M. Meyers	06/16/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eastman Kodak Company
Street Address:	343 State Street
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14650

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5701005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6082584258

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6082584292

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com, jschuchart@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Paul S. Hunter

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 150 E Gilman Street

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	098888-8231
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul S. Hunter
Signature:	/Paul S. Hunter/
Date:	09/12/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=8231_Assignment_091213#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 570

PATENT REEL: 031193 FRAME: 0730

60/000292

Docket 71626E-I)

ASSIGNMENT

Por good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester. New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

COLOR SEPARATING DIFFRACTIVE OPTICAL ARRAY AND IMAGE SENSOR

which is [check one]	
a non-provisional application for patent executed on the X a provisional application for patent by : an international application for patent by :	ne date(s) shown below by:
Assigner # 1: Mark M. Meyers	
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any division thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. L/We also do and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rigidian any applicable priority rights arising from any of these realies, statutes or regulations. L/We agree that any of these the fitted and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company of the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its de of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, L/we shall furnish to Eexhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession testify in any exparte or inter partes legal or administrative prof all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastma governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordan	
Signature of Assignor # 1 Avark 94, Mayers	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Mark M. Meyers	
Witnessed: Carel J. Markey	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 031193 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 09/12/2013